07-29-2002

OVER SHEET

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF

102171411

THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.

	THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPT THEREOF.			
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES):	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES):			
10/00/0				
Matthew N. Songer	Pioneer Laboratories			
Jeffery D. Vlahos	375 River Park Circle			
Thomas S. Kilpela	Marquette, Michigan 49855			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED?_YES X_NO				
	_			
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES _X_ NO			
X ASSIGNMENT	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING			
SECURITY AGREEMENT	I hereby certify that, on July (5, 2002, this correspondence			
MERGER	is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first			
CHANGE OF NAME	class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents,			
OTHER	Washington, D.C. 20231.			
EXECUTION DATE: June 4, 2002	Jackyon Cely			
	Garrettson Ellis			
4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S):				
IF THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING FILED TOGETHER WITH A NEW APPLICATION, THE EXECU	UTION DATE OF THE APPLICATION IS:			
	week and the second sec			
A. PATENTS APPLICATION NUMBER(S)	B. PATENT NUMBER(S)			
10/104,487				
ADDITIONAL NUMBERS ATTACHED?YES <u>X</u> NO				
	121			
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS OR APPEICATIONS			
CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE	9			
MAILED:	INVOLVED: 1			
0 5111 5				
Garrettson Ellis, Esq.				
Seyfarth, Shaw	7. TOTAL FEE (37 CFR § 3.41): \$40.00			
55 East Monroe Street	V. THE COST			
Chicago, Illinois 60603	X ENCLOSED			
USA	AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 19-1351			
(8.			
	(ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY			
7/26/2002 AAHMED1 00000080 10104487	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT)			
L FC:581 40.00 OP				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
,				
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.				
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING INFORMA' ORIGINAL DOCUMENT.	TION IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND ANY ATTACHED COPY IS A TRUE COPY OF THE			
	21 2 2			
Garrettson Ellis, Reg. No. 22,792	NATURE DATE			
	NATURE DATE			
Total number of	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3			
20116509.1	PATENT			
	REEL: 013116 FRAME: 0836			
	IZELE, DISTID EKAME, DOSO			

ASSIGNMENT

Serial N	lo	10/104,487				
Filed _	Mar	ch	25,	2002		

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to PIONEER LABORATORIES, INC. (A Corporation of the State of Michigan) its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Case No. 647 P 068 in the offices of SEYFARTH SHAW, 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 4200, Chicago, Illinois 60603 and entitled SPINAL FIXATION SYSTEM and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained on any of said applications and in any reissue or extension of such patents.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary declaration, oath, or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements that said assignee, its successors, or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, or assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors, or assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such application or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts

PATENT REEL: 013116 FRAME: 0837 necessary to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors, and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS our hands and seals this day of	June	_,2007
Matthew N/Songer	(SEAL)	
Jeffrey D. Viahos	(SEAL)	
Thomas S. Kilpela	(SEAL)	
State of michigan)) SS. County of marguetie)		
On this 4th day of Tune, 2002, be and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Matt Vlahos and Thomas S. Kilpela to me personally known to names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, an executed said instrument as their free and voluntary act ar therein expressed.	thew N. Songer, be the same perso d acknowledged	Jeffrey D. ons whose that they
WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last	above given.	
KELLY HERRIMAN Notary Public, Marquette County, Michigan My Commission Expires May 1, 2007 Notary Public	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(NOTARY SEAL)		

RECORDED: 07/22/2002

10381263

PATENT REEL: 013116 FRAME: 0838